503374064 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3420686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANZA STAMPING INDUSTRY CO. LTD	09/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATIONS IN CYCLING, INC. DBA GENUINE INNOVATIONS
Street Address:	125 VENTURE DRIVE SUITE 210
City:	SAN LUIS OBISPO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)770-2243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 520-770-8700

Email: pat-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: QUARLES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP DOCKET Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH CHURCH AVENUE, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85701-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	480805.00084/ITW 61563
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE F. REGELMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Dale F. Regelman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITW61563_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=ITW61563_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503374064 REEL: 035941 FRAME: 0378

ITW DOCKET NO. <u>ITW 61563</u> Q&B DOCKET NO. 480805.00084

ASSIGNOR:

invention entitled:

For:	\boxtimes	U.S.	and/or ⊠	Foreign	Rights
For:	\boxtimes	Ų.S.	Application	n or 🔲 L	J.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

On or about June 13, 2012, and on behalf of Banza Stamping Industry Co. Ltd. "Banza"), I executed an assignment in favor of Innovations In Cycling, Inc., dba Genuine Innovations, an Arizona corporation, regarding an invention (the "Invention") entitled Compressed Gas Cartridge And Method For Making Same, wherein that Invention was subsequently described and claimed in a United States patent application having Serial No. 13/624,734. By executing that June 13, 2012 assignment I also intended to first assign to Banza all right, title, and interest, I then held in and to the Invention. I am executing this Assignment instrument to confirm and validate my June 13, 2012 assignment of the Invention first to Banza, and then from Banza to Innovations In Cycling, Inc.

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

		9
	ing Industry Co. Ltd	131 Sec. 3, Chang-Hsing Rd
Name of ASSIGNOR		Lu-Chu, Tao Yan 338, Taiwan
hereby sell, a	assign, and transfer to:	
ASSIGNEE:		
d/b/a Genui Name of AS		
An Arizona Corporation		Address
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	the entire right, title and intantal and undivided	terest percent (_%) interest
for the United	d States and its territorial po	ssessions and in all foreign countries, including

COMPRESSED GAS CARTRIDGE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME

all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the

and which is found in U.S. patent application having Serial No. 13/624,734, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any

PATENT

ITW DOCKET NO. <u>ITW 61563</u> Q&B DOCKET NO. <u>480805.00084</u>

continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Banza Stamping Industry Co. Ltd	
By: Raylin Chen Title: President Date: Sep. 11. Zo 14	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	_, 2014.
Notary Public State of Arizona	_
My Commission Expires:	